$1200 Annual Gross lntome times 4. 5 gross multiplier 
1200 X 4. 5 = $5400, 00 

Ind icated Value by Income Approach $ 5,400.00 

This is a total taking. Based upon the cost, income and market approach 
to v alue , it is our opinion t hat the market value is 

Per Income Approach $5,400.00 

11 FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED IX)LLARS"